operations, business and as general working capital. The net proceeds raised per Placing Share will
be approximately HK$0.258.

The Directors are of the view that the Placing will enlarge the shareholder base and the capital
base of the Company, and raise additional funds to facilitate the Group’s business operations. In
addition, the net proceeds of the Placing will strengthen the Group’s financial position for future
development of the Group. Accordingly, they consider that the Placing is in the interests of the
Company and the Shareholders as a whole.

FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES DURING THE PAST 12 MONTHS

There were no fund raising activities conducted by the Company in the past 12 months prior to the
date of this announcement.

6

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structures of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement and (ii)
immediately after completion of the Placing (assuming there is no change in the share capital of
the Company between the date of this announcement and completion of the Placing) are set out
below for illustration purpose:

Name of Shareholders
As at the date

of this announcement
Immediately after

completion of the Placing
Number of Shares Approximately % Number of Shares Approximately %

Directors
Mr. Chu Nin Yiu, Stephen 1,944,000 1.00 1,944,000 0.83

Ms. Sio Lai Na (Note 1)
Cedarwood Ventures Limited (Note 1) 66,912,266 34.43 66,912,266 28.69
Nichrome Limited (Note 1) 55,000,000 28.30 55,000,000 23.58

Aggregate holdings of Ms. Sio Lai Na 121,912,266 62.73 121,912,266 52.27

Public Shareholders
Placees – – 38,865,000 16.67
Others 70,481,293 36.27 70,481,293 30.22

Total 194,337,559 100.00 233,202,559 100.00

Note:

1. Each of Cedarwood Ventures Limited and Nichrome Limited is wholly and beneficially owned by Ms. Sio Lai
Na, being an executive Director and the chairlady of the Board.

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, the following terms shall have the meanings ascribed to them below unless
the context otherwise requires:

“Board” the board of Directors

“Business Day” any day (other than a Saturday, Sunday or public holiday) on which
banks are generally open for business in Hong Kong

“Company” Capital Estate Limited, a company incorporated in Hong Kong with
limited liability and the securities of which are listed on the main